

11 July 2024

Market Announcements Office ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir

Notice of Steadfast Group FY24 results

Please see attached details about the release of Steadfast's FY24 results.

This announcement is authorised by the Steadfast Disclosure Committee.

All queries in relation to this announcement should be directed to Shalome Ruiter, Executive General Manager - Investor Relations & ESG on 0404 811 847.

Yours faithfully

Duncan Ramsay Company Secretary

D Lemsey



MARKET RELEASE

11 July 2024



Notice of Steadfast Group FY24 results

Steadfast Group (ASX:SDF) will be releasing its FY24 results on Thursday, 29 August 2024.

Robert Kelly, Managing Director & CEO, and Stephen Humphrys, Chief Financial Officer, will host a conference call and webcast at 10.00am (AEDT) on the same day.

Webcast details

To access the live webcast, please click either here or visit Steadfast's investor website.

A replay of the webcast will be made available on the investor website approximately 48 hours after the initial broadcast.

For more information, please contact:

Shalome Ruiter Steadfast Group Limited Executive General Manager - Investor Relations & ESG M: +61 404 811 847

E: shalomer@steadfast.com.au

Steadfast Group, established in 1996, is the largest general insurance broking network and the largest underwriting agency group in Australasia. The network provides services to broker businesses across Australia, New Zealand, Asia and London. In FY23, Steadfast Network brokers and underwriting agencies generated billings of approximately AUD14 billion. Steadfast also operates as a co-owner and consolidator through its equity interests in a number of broker businesses, underwriting agencies and other complementary businesses. Steadfast Group also owns ISU Group, an independent insurance agency network in the USA generating billings of approximately USD6 billion and has a 60% equity stake in UnisonSteadfast, a global general insurance broker referral network with 271 brokers in 115 countries.

For further information, please visit investor.steadfast.com.au